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VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-338

NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1
AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 44
License No. NPF-4

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Coumission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Virginia Electric and Power
Company (the 1icensee) dated November 8, 1982 complies with
the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy of 1954, as
amended (the Act) and the Commission's rules and regulations
set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application,
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of
the Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance( i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and( ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations:

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part
51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied. "
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2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license
amendment, and paragraph 2.0(2) of Facility Operating License
No. NPF-4 is hereby amended to read as follows:

(2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in 5ﬁrendices
A and B, as revised through Amendment No. , are
hereby incorporated in the license. The licensee shall

operate the facility in accordance with the Technical
Specifications.

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Robert A. Clark, Chief

Operating Reactors Branch #3
Division of Licensing

Attachment:
Charges to the Technical
Specifications

Date of Issuance: Movember 9, 1982



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 44 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-4
DOCKET NO. 50-338

Replace the following y=»:2 of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications
with the enclosed page as indicated. The revised page is fdentified
by Amendment number and contains vertical lines indicating the area of
Change. The corresponding overleaf page is also provided to maintain
document completeness.
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VALVE
NUMBER

3.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4.

42.

43.
a4,
a5,
46.
a7.
48.
49.

TV-LitY 00A

TV-LM100B

TV-LM100C

Tv-LM100D

TV-LM100E

TV-LM100F

TV-LM100G

TV-LM100H

TV-SS101A
Tv-S51018
TV-5v102-1
TV-5V103
TV-CV150A
TV-CV1508
TVv-Cv150C

TABLE 3.5-1 (Cont.)

FUNCTJON

Reactor Containment’ Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Prescure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring
to Open Pressure Taps

Pressurizer Vapor Space Sample
Prassurizer Vapor Space Sample
Condenser Air Ejector Vent
Condenser Air Ejector Vent
Containment Vacuum Pump Suction
Containment Vacuum Pump Suction

Contaidment Vacuum Pump Suction

Lines

Lines

Lines

Lines

Lines

Lines

Lines

Lines

ISOLATION TIME
(SEC.)

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60
60

60
60
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50.
8.
S,
53.

54,

55.

56.

$7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.

TV-CV1500
TV-SS103A
TV-SS1038
TV-LMIOTA

TV-LM101B

TV-LM101C

TV-LM101D

TV-1859
TV-1842
TV-5S112A
TV-551128
TV-MS1094
TV-MS1104

TV-SV102-2#4
FCV-AST00A#
FCV-AS1008B#

TV-DAT03A

TV-DA1038

TABLE 3.6-1 (Cont.)
FUNCTION
Cortainment Vacuum,bfump Suctiorn
Residual Heal Removal Syst-m Sample Lines
Residual Heat Removal S,.tem Sample Lines

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines
to Reference System

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines
to Reference System

-

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines
to Reference System

Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines
to Reference System

Safety Injection Test Line '
Safety Injection Test Line

Steam Generator Surface Sample
Steam Generator Surface Sample
Main Steam Drains to Condenser
Main Steam to Blowdown

Condenser Air Ejector Vent
Condenser Air Ejector Steam Supply
Condenser Air Ejector Steam Supply

Post Accident Sample System Containment
Return Line -

Post Accident Sample System Containment
Return Line

ISOLATION TIME
(SEC.)

60
60
60
60

60

60

60

3

60
60

60
60
60
60

60



