

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-338

NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 44 License No. NPF-4

- 1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:
 - A. The application for amendment by Virginia Electric and Power Company (the licensee) dated November 8, 1982 complies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy of 1954, as amended (the Act) and the Commission's rules and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;
 - B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the Commission;
 - C. There is reasonable assurance(i) that the activities authorized by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and safety of the public, and(ii) that such activities will be conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations:
 - D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and
 - E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have been satisfied.

B211180078 B21109 PDR ADOCK 05000329

- Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment, and paragraph 2.D(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-4 is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - (2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A and B, as revised through Amendment No. 44, are hereby incorporated in the license. The licensee shall operate the facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications.

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

G

Robert A. Clark, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #3 Division of Licensing

Attachment: Charges to the Technical Specifications

Date of Issuance: November 9, 1982

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 44 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-4

DOCKET NO. 50-338

Replace the following page of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications with the enclosed page as indicated. The revised page is identified by Amendment number and contains vertical lines indicating the area of change. The corresponding overleaf page is also provided to maintain document completeness.

Page

3/4 6-20

00-

TABLE 3.6-1 (Cont.)

	VALVE NUMBER	FUNCTION	ISOLATION TIME (SEC.)
	35. TV-LM100A	Reactor Containment ^Y Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	36. TV-LM100B	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	37. TV-LM100C	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	38. TV-LM100D	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	39. TV-LM100E	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	40. TV-LM100F	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	41. TV-LM100G	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	42. TV-LM100H ,	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Open Pressure Taps	60
	43. TV-SS101A	Pressurizer Vapor Space Sample	60
	44. TV-SS101B	Pressurizer Vapor Space Sample	60
	45. TV-SV102-1	Condenser Air Ejector Vent	60
	46. TV-SV103	Condenser Air Ejector Vent	60
	47. TV-CV150A	Containment Vacuum Pump Suction	60
	48. TV-CV150B	Containment Vacuum Pump Suction	60
1	49. TV-CV150C	Containment Vacuum Pump Suction	60

4.90

NORTH ANNA - UNIT 1

3/4 6-19

1

Amendment No. 43

TABLE 3.6-1 (Cont.)

z	VALVE		FUNCTION	ISOLATION TIME (SEC.)
NDTH	50.	TV-CV150D	Containment Vacuum Pump Suction	60
ANNA - HHIT 1	51.	TV-SS103A	Residual Heat Removal System Sample Lines	60
	52.	TV-SS103B	Residual Heat Removal System Sample Lines	60
	53.	TV-LM101A	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Reference System	60
	54.	TV-LM101B	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Reference System	60
	55.	TV-LM101C	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Reference System	60
3/4 6-20	56.	TV-LM101D	Reactor Containment Leakage Monitoring Lines to Reference System	60
	57.	TV-1859	Safety Injection Test Line	60
	58.	TV-1842	Safety Injection Test Line	60
	59.	TV-SS112A	Steam Generator Surface Sample	60
	60.	TV-SS112B	Steam Generator Surface Sample	60
	61.	TV-MS109#	Main Steam Drains to Condenser	60
Amendmen	62.	TV-MS110#	Main Steam to Blowdown	60
	63.	TV-SV102-2#	Condenser Air Ejector Vent	60
+ NO	64.	FCV-AS100A#	Condenser Air Ejector Steam Supply	60
	65.	FCV-AS100B#	Condenser Air Ejector Steam Supply	60
44	66.	TV-DA103A	Post Accident Sample System Containment Return Line	60
	67.	TV-DA103B	Post Accident Sample System Containment Return Line	60